



PAT McCRORY
Governor

NICHOLAS J. TENNYSON
Secretary

October 29, 2015

WBS Element: 50070.3.14
Federal Aid No: BRZ-1002(46)
County: Alamance and Guilford
Tip No.: BP-5500N
Letting Date: October 15, 2015
Contract No: DG00269

SUBJECT: Bid Tabulations Bridge Deck Rehabilitation on Bridge# 42 in Alamance County and Bridge 184 in Guilford County

MEMORANDUM TO ALL BIDDERS:

Attached on the following sheets are “Contract Quantity & Unit”, “Unit Price” and “Total Amount Bid” tabulations for the above project. The low bidder, Cleco Corporation, was awarded the contract. We appreciate your submitting a bid for this work and your interest in the Purchase Order Contracts.

If you have any questions, please advise.

Sincerely,

DocuSigned by:
D. R. Huffines
6832F5BF230443B...

D. R. Huffines
DIVISION PROJECT MANAGER

DRH/bcj

Cc: file
ec: Cleco Corporation Olympic Enterprises, Inc. Landlord Brothers Co. Inc.
Buckeye Bridge, LLC HRI Inc., DBA HRI Bridge Company
American Contracting & Services, Inc.



50070.3.14

TIP NO BP-5500N
 FED AID NO BRZ-1002(46)
 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

0.161 MI

BRIDGE 42 ON SR 1002 (ALTAMAHAW UNION RIDGE RD) OVER TOMS CR AND BRIDGE 184 ON SR 2711 (TROXLER RIDGE RD) OVER HAW RIVER

		CLECO CORPORATION		AMERICAN CONTRACTING & SERVICES, INC		LANFORD BROTHERS CO., INC.		
		ROSEDALE, VA		JEFFERSONVILLE, IN		ROANOKE, VA		
ROADWAY ITEMS								
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	65000.00	92314.77	84200.00	
0002	0030000000-N	SP	BRG APP SUB REG TIER** BRIDGE #184 GUILFORD COUNTY	Lump Sum	30000.00	25000.00	70100.00	
0003	1121000000-E	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	18 TON	50.00	900.00	235.00	4230.00
0004	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	595 SY	25.00	14875.00	11.06	6580.70
0005	1489000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	30 TON	500.00	15000.00	440.00	13200.00
0006	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	65 TON	450.00	29250.00	385.00	25025.00
0007	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	6 TON	1100.00	6600.00	1100.00	6600.00
0008	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	510 SF	4.90	2499.00	4.95	2524.50
0009	4405000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	96 SF	10.00	960.00	8.80	844.80
0010	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	119 SF	5.50	654.50	6.60	785.40
0011	4430000000-N	1130	DRUMS	50 EA	50.00	2500.00	44.00	2200.00
0012	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	64 LF	18.50	1184.00	20.35	1302.40
0013	4450000000-N	1150	FLAGGER	640 HR	16.00	10240.00	23.00	14720.00
0014	4650000000-N	1251	TEMP RAISED PVMT MRKS	10 EA	77.00	770.00	27.50	275.00
0015	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	2,400 LF	0.72	1728.00	1.93	4632.00
0016	8161000000-E	420	GROOVING BRIDGE FLOORS	9,055 SF	0.82	7425.10	0.97	8783.35
0017	8559000000-E	SP	SURFACE PREP, CLASS II	13.8 SY	300.00	4140.00	250.00	3450.00
0018	8566000000-E	SP	SURFACE PREP, CLASS III	4 SY	900.00	3600.00	450.00	1800.00
0019	8573000000-E	SP	LATEX MOD CONC OVERLAY	32.2 CY	1700.00	54740.00	1100.00	35420.00
0020	8580000000-E	SP	PLACING LATEX MOD CONC	579 SY	80.00	46320.00	70.00	40530.00
0021	8664000000-E	SP	SHOTCRETE REPAIRS	38.8 CF	700.00	27160.00	800.00	31040.00
0022	8678000000-E	SP	EPOXY RESIN INJECTION	13 LF	200.00	2600.00	100.00	1300.00
0023	8692000000-N	SP	FOAM JOINT SEALS	Lump Sum	25000.00	45000.00	100000.00	
0024	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) CLEANING AND PAINTING OF BRIDGE #184	Lump Sum	52131.86	47744.63	77000.00	
0025	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) CLEANING AND PAINTING OF BRIDGE #42	Lump Sum	68860.00	62600.61	66000.00	
0026	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) PAINTING CONTAINMENT FOR BRIDGE #184	Lump Sum	38755.00	35231.75	44000.00	
0027	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) PAINTING CONTAINMENT FOR BRIDGE #42	Lump Sum	54235.50	49305.84	44000.00	
0028	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) POLLUTION CONTROL	Lump Sum	30000.00	25807.92	11000.00	
0029	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) VOLUMETRIC MIXER	Lump Sum	1.00	4000.00	1000.00	
0030	8881000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (CY) LATEX MODIFIED CONC OVERLAY - VERY EARLY	36.2 CY	1900.00	68780.00	1100.00	39820.00
0031	8882000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (CF) CONCRETE FOR DECK REPAIR	16 CF	700.00	11200.00	800.00	12800.00
0032	8889000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LB) BEAM REPAIR	118 LB	150.00	17700.00	70.00	8260.00
0033	8892000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SF) BRIDGE JOINT DEMOLITION	135 SF	200.00	27000.00	65.00	8775.00

TIP NO BP-5500N
FED AID NO BRZ-1002(46)
BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

0.161 MI

BRIDGE 42 ON SR 1002 (ALTAMAHAW UNION RIDGE RD) OVER TOMS CR AND BRIDGE 184 ON SR 2711 (TROXLER RIDGE RD) OVER HAW RIVER

				CLECO CORPORATION		AMERICAN CONTRACTING & SERVICES, INC		LANFORD BROTHERS CO., INC.		
				ROSEDALE, VA		JEFFERSONVILLE, IN		ROANOKE, VA		
0034	8892000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SF) EPOXY COATING	360 SF	50.00	18000.00	15.00	5400.00	65.80	23688.00
0035	8893000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) HYDRO-DEMOLITION OF BRIDGE DECK	1,159 SY	66.50	77073.50	110.00	127490.00	65.95	76436.05
0036	8893000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) PLACING & FINISHING OF LATEX MODIFIED C - VERY EARLY STRENGTH	580 SY	80.00	46400.00	85.00	49300.00	70.00	40600.00
0037	8893000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) SCARIFYING BRIDGE DECK	1,159 SY	25.00	28975.00	25.00	28975.00	16.45	19065.55
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	892257.46	TOTAL	923147.77	TOTAL	931987.75
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	892257.46	SUB-TOTAL	923147.77	SUB-TOTAL	931987.75

50070.3.14

TIP NO BP-5500N
 FED AID NO BRZ-1002(46)
 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

0.161 MI

BRIDGE 42 ON SR 1002 (ALTAMAHAW UNION RIDGE RD) OVER TOMS CR AND BRIDGE 184 ON SR 2711 (TROXLER RIDGE RD) OVER HAW RIVER

		HRI INC DBA HRI BRIDGE COMPANY		BUCKEYE BRIDGE, LLC		OLYMPIC ENTERPRISES INC	
		STATE COLLEGE, PA		CANTON, NC		HUBERT, NC	
ROADWAY ITEMS							
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	50000.00	55000.00	228000.00
0002	0030000000-N	SP	BRG APP SUB REG TIER** BRIDGE #184 GUILFORD COUNTY	Lump Sum	50000.00	25000.00	40000.00
0003	1121000000-E	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	18 TON	165.00	2970.00	14400.00
0004	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	595 SY	11.00	6545.00	53550.00
0005	1489000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	30 TON	400.00	12000.00	24000.00
0006	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	65 TON	350.00	22750.00	52000.00
0007	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	6 TON	1000.00	6000.00	4800.00
0008	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	510 SF	4.50	2295.00	5100.00
0009	4405000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	96 SF	8.00	768.00	960.00
0010	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	119 SF	6.00	714.00	833.00
0011	4430000000-N	1130	DRUMS	50 EA	40.00	2000.00	2000.00
0012	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	64 LF	18.50	1184.00	1280.00
0013	4450000000-N	1150	FLAGGER	640 HR	39.81	25478.40	19200.00
0014	4650000000-N	1251	TEMP RAISED PVMT MRKS	10 EA	25.00	250.00	500.00
0015	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	2,400 LF	1.75	4200.00	4560.00
0016	8161000000-E	420	GROOVING BRIDGE FLOORS	9,055 SF	0.97	8783.35	10866.00
0017	8559000000-E	SP	SURFACE PREP, CLASS II	13.8 SY	180.00	2484.00	2760.00
0018	8566000000-E	SP	SURFACE PREP, CLASS III	4 SY	1200.00	4800.00	8000.00
0019	8573000000-E	SP	LATEX MOD CONC OVERLAY	32.2 CY	850.00	27370.00	32200.00
0020	8580000000-E	SP	PLACING LATEX MOD CONC	579 SY	95.00	55005.00	46320.00
0021	8664000000-E	SP	SHOTCRETE REPAIRS	38.8 CF	1935.00	75078.00	124160.00
0022	8678000000-E	SP	EPOXY RESIN INJECTION	13 LF	246.00	3198.00	6500.00
0023	8692000000-N	SP	FOAM JOINT SEALS	Lump Sum	55000.00	15000.00	145000.00
0024	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) CLEANING AND PAINTING OF BRIDGE #184	Lump Sum	48000.00	120000.00	140000.00
0025	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) CLEANING AND PAINTING OF BRIDGE #42	Lump Sum	62000.00	120000.00	120000.00
0026	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) PAINTING CONTAINMENT FOR BRIDGE #184	Lump Sum	35000.00	12000.00	48000.00
0027	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) PAINTING CONTAINMENT FOR BRIDGE #42	Lump Sum	49000.00	12000.00	48000.00
0028	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) POLLUTION CONTROL	Lump Sum	8000.00	11000.00	20000.00
0029	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) VOLUMETRIC MIXER	Lump Sum	1000.00	100.00	4000.00
0030	8881000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (CY) LATEX MODIFIED CONC OVERLAY - VERY EARLY	36.2 CY	1200.00	43440.00	27874.00
0031	8882000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (CF) CONCRETE FOR DECK REPAIR	16 CF	485.00	7760.00	11200.00
0032	8889000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LB) BEAM REPAIR	118 LB	255.00	30090.00	16520.00
0033	8892000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SF) BRIDGE JOINT DEMOLITION	135 SF	30.00	4050.00	5400.00

TIP NO BP-5500N
FED AID NO BRZ-1002(46)
BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

0.161 MI

BRIDGE 42 ON SR 1002 (ALTAMAHAW UNION RIDGE RD) OVER TOMS CR AND BRIDGE 184 ON SR 2711 (TROXLER RIDGE RD) OVER HAW RIVER

	HRI INC DBA HRI BRIDGE COMPANY	BUCKEYE BRIDGE, LLC	OLYMPIC ENTERPRISES INC
	STATE COLLEGE, PA	CANTON, NC	HUBERT, NC

0034	8892000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SF) EPOXY COATING	360	SF	15.00	5400.00	20.00	7200.00	9.00	3240.00
0035	8893000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) HYDRO-DEMOLITION OF BRIDGE DECK	1,159	SY	95.00	110105.00	100.00	115900.00	62.00	71858.00
0036	8893000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) PLACING & FINISHING OF LATEX MODIFIED C - VERY EARLY STRENGTH	580	SY	65.00	37700.00	85.00	49300.00	80.00	46400.00
0037	8893000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) SCARIFYING BRIDGE DECK	1,159	SY	67.00	77653.00	40.00	46360.00	32.00	37088.00

CONTRACT TOTAL	TOTAL	938070.75	TOTAL	1104391.25	TOTAL	1426569.00
----------------	-------	-----------	-------	------------	-------	------------

ROADWAY ITEMS	SUB-TOTAL	938070.75	SUB-TOTAL	1104391.25	SUB-TOTAL	1426569.00
---------------	-----------	-----------	-----------	------------	-----------	------------

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

CLECO CORPORATION	1	892257.46
AMERICAN CONTRACTING & SERVICES, INC	2	923147.77
LANFORD BROTHERS CO., INC.	3	931987.75
HRI INC DBA HRI BRIDGE COMPANY	4	938070.75
BUCKEYE BRIDGE, LLC	5	1104391.25
OLYMPIC ENTERPRISES INC	6	1426569.00